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Friars Primary School Term Dates 
If there are any changes to school dates we will give as much notice as possible. We also hope that changes will not cause too many problems for parents.

Term and holiday dates 2023-2024
Autumn term
· Wednesday 6 September 2023 – Friday 20 October 2023
· Half Term Monday 23 October 2023 – Tuesday 31 October 2023
· Wednesday 1 November 2023 – Thursday 21 December 2023
Spring term
· Monday 8 January 2024 – Friday 9 February 2024
· Half Term Monday 12 February 2024 – Friday 16 February 2024
· Monday 19 February 2024 – Thursday 28 March 2024
Summer term
· Tuesday 16 April 2024 – Friday 24 May 2024 
· Half Term Monday 27 May 2024 – Friday 31 May 2024
· Monday 3 June 2024 – Wednesday 24 July 2024
INSET DAYS

4th & 5th September 2023

31st October 2023

15th April 2024

25th July 2024
BANK HOLIDAYS IN TERM TIME

6TH May (May Day Bank Holiday)
